
Support Staff Title Email
Grecol, Joe Chief of Police jgrecol@bereapolice.org

Hedinger, Joe Lieutenant jhedinger@bereapolice.org

Greenhill, Pat Sergeant, Community Engagement pgreenhill@bereapolice.org

Kammerman, Dave Patrolman, Community Engagement dhkammerman@bereapolice.org

Decker, Amy Administrative Assistant adecker@bereapolice.org

Days A 0700-1900
Officer Title Email

Krouse, Aaron Sergeant akrouse@bereapolice.org

Pyle, Doug Patrolman dpyle@bereapolice.org

Kelly, Dan Patrolman dkelly@bereapolice.org

Butler, Rich Patrolman rpbutler@bereapolice.org

Esposito, Ean Patrolman eesposito@bereapolice.org

Days B 0700-1900
Officer Title Email

Napaver, Luke Sergeant lnapaver@bereapolice.org

Quinn, Joe Patrolman jquinn@bereapolice.org

Makrinos, Ted Patrolman tmakrinos@bereapolice.org

Frimel, Joe Patrolman jfrimel@bereapolice.org

Nights A 1900-0700
Officer Title Email

Clark, Dan Sergeant dclark@bereapolice.org

Burke, Kevin Patrolman kburke@bereapolice.org

Carey, Justin Patrolman jcarey@bereapolice.org

Borchardt, Scott Patrolman sborchardt@bereapolice.org

Tompkins, Nicholas Patrolman ntompkins@bereapolice.org

Nights B 1900-0700

Officer Title Email
Paul, Tim Sergeant tpaul@bereapolice.org

Laeng, Adam Patrolman alaeng@bereapolice.org

Benedictis, Jeff Patrolman jbenedictis@bereapolice.org

Swaffield, James Patrolman jswaffield@bereapolice.org

Finley, Matt Patrolman mfinley@bereapolice.org

Detective Bureau

Officer Title Email
Walker, Tom Sergeant twalker@bereapolice.org

Holmes, Chris Detective cholmes@bereapolice.org

Gute, Chuck Detective cgute@bereapolice.org

Bort, Dennis Detective dbort@bereapolice.org

School Resource Officers Title Email
Lages, Joe School Resource Officer rlages@bereapolice.org
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Fadil, Dave School Resource Officer dfadil@bereapolice.org

Uthe, Bill School Resource Officer wuthe@bereapolice.org

Animal Control Title Email
Rizk, Laura Animal Control Officer lrizk@bereapolice.org

Clerks Title Email
Hickle, Jenny Full-time Clerk vhickle@bereapolice.org

Boone, Anne Part-time Clerk aboone@bereapolice.org
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